

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7636 of 2023

=====

MS VARIA ALUMINIUM PVT. LTD.
Versus
UNION OF INDIA

=====

Appearance:

MR ANKIT B PANDYA(5906) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
MR SHAAN M MUNSHAW(10825) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
for the Respondent(s) No. 5
NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2,6,7
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 12/09/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Munshaw requests for time
to take instructions and file rejoinder, if required.
Hence, stand over to 26.09.2023.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

LAVKUMAR J JANI